

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT



MAY 22 1987

GARY L. TILLMAN, :

Appellant, :

vs. : Case No. 68,506

STATE OF FLORIDA, :

Appellee. :

\_\_\_\_\_ :

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY  
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DOUGLAS S. CONNOR  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Hall of Justice Building  
455 North Broadway Avenue  
Bartow, Florida 33830  
(813)533-0931 or 533-1184

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

|  | <u>PAGE NO.</u> |
|--|-----------------|
| SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT  | 1               |
| ARGUMENT   |                 |
| <u>ISSUE I.</u> BECAUSE THE PROSECUTOR<br><u>BREACHED</u> THE WRITTEN PLEA AGREEMENT,<br>TILLMAN'S SENTENCE OF DEATH MUST BE<br>VACATED AND HE SHOULD BE ALLOWED TO<br>WITHDRAW HIS GUILTY PLEA.   | 2               |
| <u>ISSUE II.</u> THE COURT FAILED TO PROP-<br><u>ERLY ADVISE</u> TILLMAN OF THE CONSTITU-<br>TIONAL RIGHTS HE WAS WAIVING BY<br>PLEADING GUILTY AND THE FULL CONSE-<br>QUENCES OF ACCEPTING THE PLEA BARGAIN<br>IN VIOLATION OF THE FEDERAL CONSTITU-<br>TION, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS. | 4               |
| <u>ISSUE IV.</u> THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT CON-<br><u>DUCT A PROPER</u> INQUIRY INTO APPELLANT'S<br>OBJECTION THAT THE STATE UTILIZED<br>PEREMPTORY STRIKES AGAINST PROSPECTIVE<br>JURORS SOLELY ON THE BASIS OF THEIR<br>RACE.  | 5               |
| <u>ISSUE V.</u> THE TRIAL COURT'S INSTRUCTION<br><u>TO THE JURY</u> THAT "NO ONE OF US HAS A<br>RIGHT TO VIOLATE THE RULES WE ALL<br>SHARE" DENIED TILLMAN HIS EIGHTH AND<br>FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS TO A RELIABLE<br>SENTENCING DETERMINATION.  | 9               |
| CONCLUSION   | 10              |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE   | 11              |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| <u>CASES CITED:</u>   | <u>PAGE NO.</u> |
|---|-----------------|
| <u>Engle v. State</u><br>438 So.2d 803 (Fla.1983)   | 3               |
| <u>Hale v. State</u><br>480 So.2d 115 (Fla.2d DCA 1985)                                   | 6               |
| <u>McCarthy v. United States</u><br>394 U.S. 459, 89 S.Ct. 1166,<br>22 L.Ed.2d 418 (1969) | 4               |
| <u>Macker v. State</u><br>500 So.2d 256 (Fla.3d DCA 1986)                                 | 3               |
| <u>Robinson v. State</u><br>373 So.2d 898 (Fla.1979)                                      | 4               |
| <u>Slappy v. State</u><br>503 So.2d 350 (Fla.3d DCA 1987)                                 | 6, 8            |
| <u>State v. Gilmore</u><br>103 N.J.508, 511 A.2d 1150 (1986)                              | 8               |
| <u>State v. Neil</u><br>457 So.2d 481 (Fla.1984)  | 1, 6            |
| <u>Taylor v. State</u><br>491 So.2d 1150 (Fla.4th DCA 1986)                               | 6               |
| <u>Trawick v. State</u><br>473 So.2d 1235 (Fla.1985)                                      | 4               |
| <u>United States v. David</u><br>803 F.2d 1567 (11th Cir.1986)                            | 5               |
| <br><u>OTHER AUTHORITIES:</u>   |                 |
| Fla.R.Cr.P. 3.172   | 1, 5            |
| Fed.R.Cr.P. 11  | 4               |
| §921.141(1), Fla.Stat.  | 2, 3            |
| Amend. VIII, U.S. Const.  | 9               |
| Amend. XIV, U.S. Const.   | 5, 9            |
